

Mosman Local Environmental Plan 1998 (Amendment No 23)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*. (9041094/S69)

FRANK SARTOR, M.P., Minister for Planning Mosman Local Environmental Plan 1998 (Amendment No 23)

Mosman Local Environmental Plan 1998 (Amendment No 23)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of plan

This plan is Mosman Local Environmental Plan 1998 (Amendment No 23).

2 Aims of plan

This plan aims to amend *Mosman Local Environmental Plan 1998* to allow, with the consent of Mosman Municipal Council, the carrying out of development on the land to which this plan applies for the purpose of a child care centre.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to land situated in the local government area of Mosman, being land known as the Warringah Bowling Club site, Nos 72–82 Bradleys Head Road, Mosman.

4 Amendment of Mosman Local Environmental Plan 1998

Mosman Local Environmental Plan 1998 is amended by inserting at the end of Schedule 6 under the headings "Property" and "Development", respectively, the following words:

Warringah Bowling Club site, 72–82 Bradleys Head Road Development for the purpose of a child care centre.